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FPR CLASSIC SUPERBIKES FP3

LOVE LIFE & RIDE PRE INJECTION 1300 & 750 
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TQ 3     TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 11:32

Weather: Sunny     Track: Dry
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Time Gap Speed

1 420 Tom Vear Kawasaki ZXR 750 Winchester FP3 1:16.435 92.17

2 121 James Mchardy Yamaha R1 Mac 1 Racing PI 1300 1:16.845 +0.410 91.68

3 63 Eddie Whitehurst Kawasaki ZX 636 Bollin Construction 700 1:16.996 +0.561 91.50

4 71 Daniel Jones Yamaha R6 Emlyn Garage 700 1:17.531 +1.096 90.86

5 73 Dean Ratcliff Kawasaki ZXR 750 Roadrunner MC Stroud FP3 1:18.058 +1.623 90.25

6 5 Lewis Rees Yamaha R1 Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire PI 1300 1:18.179 +1.744 90.11

7 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R6 Specialist Lifting Solutions 700 1:18.718 +2.283 89.49

8 68 Darren Wilson Yamaha R6 D W Carpentry 700 1:19.572 +3.137 88.53

9 153 David Greenwood Suzuki GSXR 750 Hapton PI 750 1:19.677 +3.242 88.42

10 38 Andrew Howe Kawasaki ZXR 750 Finlay Howe Ltd FP3 1:20.360 +3.925 87.67

11 81 Angus Green Kawasaki ZXR 750 me FP3 1:20.634 +4.199 87.37

12 118 Rodger Wibberley Suzuki GSXR 750 York suzuki FP3 1:20.748 +4.313 87.24

13 115 Jeanpierre Zaire Yamaha R6 JP Racing 700 1:20.748 +4.313 87.24

14 94 James Barber Honda CBR 600 Barber Racing 700 1:20.775 +4.340 87.22

15 164 Paul Stones YAMAHA FZR1000 Exup Stones Plumbing & Gas PI 1300 1:21.761 +5.326 86.16

16 190 Joe Oneill Suzuki GSXR 600 The woman PI 750 1:21.819 +5.384 86.10

17 17 Matt Orford Yamaha YZF 750 Yorkshire Laser & Fabrications FP3 1:22.240 +5.805 85.66

18 37 Jonathan Power Kawasaki ZXR 750 SI Drilling FP3 1:22.641 +6.206 85.25

19 7 Shaun Wynne Yamaha R6 SMWRacing 700 1:22.888 +6.453 84.99

20 228 Clive Emerson Honda CBR 900 Hereford PI 1300 1:23.271 +6.836 84.60

21 19 Daniel Kift Yamaha YZF 750 D K Services FP3 1:23.972 +7.537 83.89

22 20 David Fearnley Yamaha R1 Dave Fearnley Racing PI 1300 1:27.421 +10.986 80.58

23 8 Ross Orchard Yamaha R6 "NCM, Westcountry Inn, DDR Rac 700 1:28.179 +11.744 79.89

24 515 Simon Spooner Kawasaki zx7r Bath FP3 1:28.399 +11.964 79.69

25 33 Jason Wyeth Honda CBR 600 JB Clearance & Landscaping 700 1:37.410 +20.975 72.32

26 13 Chris Hayes-Adams Suzuki SV 650 JA MANANDAVAN PI 750 1:38.307 +21.872 71.66
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Lap Time

  Andrew Howe  

START

1

2 1:31.356

3 1:23.279

4 1:22.007

5 1:21.943

6 1:21.107

7 1:21.382

8 1:20.360

FINISH

9 1:20.617

  Angus Green  

START

1

2 1:20.900

3 1:20.634

4 1:20.849

5 1:21.899

6 1:21.850

7 1:21.985

8 1:21.577

FINISH

9 1:21.788

  Chris Hayes-Adams  

START

1

2 1:40.634

3 1:38.307

FINISH

  Clive Emerson  

START

1

2 1:24.654

3 1:24.122

Lap Time

4 1:24.098

5 1:24.392

6 1:24.466

7 1:26.151

8 1:23.271

FINISH

9 1:23.852

  Daniel Jones  

START

1

2 1:18.838

3 1:18.058

4 1:18.166

5 1:18.495

6 1:17.941

7 1:18.242

8 1:18.600

9 1:17.531

FINISH

10 1:28.313

  Daniel Kift  

START

1

2 1:24.988

3 1:24.123

4 1:23.972

5

FINISH

  Darren Wilson  

START

1

2 1:23.073

3 1:21.106

4 1:20.787

5 1:20.575

Lap Time

6 1:21.697

7 1:20.930

8 1:20.115

FINISH

9 1:19.572

  David Fearnley  

START

1

2 1:29.845

3 1:29.369

4 1:27.421

5 1:27.997

6 1:28.935

7 1:27.555

FINISH

8 1:28.350

  David Greenwood  

START

1

2 1:22.315

3 1:21.419

4 1:20.643

5 1:20.112

6 1:19.677

7 1:20.670

8 1:21.542

FINISH

9 1:20.229

  Dean Ratcliff  

START

1

2 1:20.515

3 1:23.447

4 1:22.065

5 1:21.345

6 1:19.614
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Lap Time

7 1:19.393

8 1:19.494

FINISH

9 1:18.058

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:18.845

3 1:16.996

4 1:18.152

5 1:18.331

6 1:17.562

FINISH

  James Barber  

START

1

2 1:22.562

3 1:20.775

4 1:22.563

5 1:23.210

6 1:22.879

7 1:21.419

FINISH

  James Mchardy  

START

1

2 1:18.074

3 1:22.153

4 1:17.078

5 1:17.388

6 1:16.845

7 1:17.598

8 1:18.197

9 1:17.587

FINISH

10 1:18.473

  Jason Wyeth  

START

1

2 1:40.244

3 1:40.045

4 1:37.410

5 1:38.515

6 1:39.132

7 1:38.827

Lap Time

FINISH

8 1:39.435

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START

1

2 1:25.498

3 1:23.004

4 1:21.623

5 1:22.553

6 1:21.555

7 1:22.512

8 1:21.092

FINISH

9 1:20.748

  Joe Oneill  

START

1

2 1:25.684

3 1:24.054

4 1:23.700

5 1:23.593

6 1:21.819

7 1:24.005

FINISH

  Jonathan Power  

START

1

2 1:26.238

3 1:24.060

4 1:23.317

5 1:23.093

6 1:22.641

7 1:23.772

8 1:23.085

FINISH

9 1:22.980

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:21.202

3 1:20.278

4 1:18.529

5 1:18.544

6 1:18.479

7 1:18.565

Lap Time

8 1:18.179

FINISH

9 1:25.458

  Matt Orford  

START

1

2 1:25.734

3 1:23.948

4 1:23.676

5 1:23.434

6 1:22.240

7 1:25.285

8 1:22.457

FINISH

9 1:22.818

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:20.611

3 1:19.506

4 1:18.718

5 1:20.718

6 1:19.840

7 1:19.384

FINISH

  Paul Stones  

START

1

2 1:22.691

3 1:22.397

4 1:22.614

5 1:23.681

6 1:23.143

7 1:21.761

8 1:25.774

FINISH

  Rodger Wibberley  

START

1

2 1:25.018

3 1:24.070

4 1:23.938

5 1:21.832

6 1:21.595

7 1:25.108
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Lap Time

8 1:20.748

FINISH

9 1:22.465

  Ross Orchard  

START

1

2 1:31.564

3 1:28.258

4 1:29.039

5 1:28.179

FINISH

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

2 1:22.888

3 1:23.231

4 1:23.561

5 1:24.168

6 1:23.935

FINISH

  Simon Spooner  

START

1

2 1:31.236

3 1:31.183

4 1:30.541

5 1:28.866

6 1:30.804

7 1:29.412

FINISH

8 1:28.399

  Tom Vear  

START

1

2 1:17.575

3 1:18.647

4 1:17.913

5 1:17.918

6 1:16.435

7 1:17.436

FINISH



VolaSoftControlPdf

DONINGTON PARK

FPR CLASSIC SUPERBIKES FP3

LOVE LIFE & RIDE PRE INJECTION 1300 & 750 

METZELER / DTR STREETSTOCKS 700

RACE 4

STARTING GRID

8 Laps = 15.656 Km

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

14/05/2022 - 15/05/2022  /  DONINGTON PARK 14/05/2022 - 11:48  /  Page 1/1

- Pole -

 - 1 - 420420 Tom Vear 121121 James Mchardy 6363 Eddie Whitehurst

 - 2 - 7171 Daniel Jones 7373 Dean Ratcliff 55 Lewis Rees

 - 3 - 5252 Paul Messenger 6868 Darren Wilson 153153 David Greenwood

 - 4 - 3838 Andrew Howe 8181 Angus Green 118118 Rodger Wibberley

 - 5 - 115115 Jeanpierre Zaire 9494 James Barber 164164 Paul Stones

 - 6 - 190190 Joe Oneill 1717 Matt Orford 3737 Jonathan Power

 - 7 - 77 Shaun Wynne 228228 Clive Emerson 1919 Daniel Kift

 - 8 - 2020 David Fearnley 88 Ross Orchard 515515 Simon Spooner

 - 9 - 3333 Jason Wyeth 1313 Chris Hayes-Adams
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RACE 4

Start time: 14:58  Distance: 13.288 miles

Weather: Bright  Track: Dry
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  FP3  

1 420 Tom Vear Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Winchester 8 10:27.862 91.74 1:16.792 89.76

2 81 Angus Green Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 me 8 10:55.141 +27.279 88.61 1:19.499 86.02

3 118 Rodger Wibberley Suzuki GSXR 750 FP3 York suzuki 8 10:58.908 +31.046 87.86 1:20.182 85.53

4 38 Andrew Howe Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Finlay Howe Ltd 8 11:06.314 +38.452 86.46 1:21.482 84.58

5 17 Matt Orford Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 Yorkshire Laser & Fabrications 8 11:15.802 +47.940 85.33 1:22.556 83.39

6 37 Jonathan Power Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 SI Drilling 8 11:22.573 +54.711 85.16 1:22.720 82.57

7 19 Daniel Kift Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 D K Services 8 11:25.642 +57.780 84.77 1:23.109 82.20

8 515 Simon Spooner Kawasaki zx7r FP3 Bath 7 10:41.037 +1 Lap 80.56 1:27.446 76.93

 Best lap: 420  Tom Vear  - 1:16.792

DNFs

73 Dean Ratcliff Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Roadrunner MC Stroud +8 Laps 89.14 1:19.028

  PI 1300  

1 121 James Mchardy Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Mac 1 Racing 8 10:19.358 92.12 1:16.473 91.00

2 5 Lewis Rees Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire 8 10:40.958 +21.600 89.56 1:18.664 87.93

3 164 Paul Stones YAMAHA FZR1000 Exup PI 1300 Stones Plumbing & Gas 8 11:01.041 +41.683 87.41 1:20.594 85.26

4 228 Clive Emerson Honda CBR 900 PI 1300 Hereford 8 11:36.924 +1:17.566 83.02 1:24.857 80.87

5 20 David Fearnley Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Dave Fearnley Racing 8 11:45.025 +1:25.667 81.73 1:26.199 79.94

 Best lap: 121  James Mchardy  - 1:16.473

  PI 750  

1 153 David Greenwood Suzuki GSXR 750 PI 750 Hapton 8 10:55.865 87.86 1:20.178 85.93

2 190 Joe Oneill Suzuki GSXR 600 PI 750 The woman 8 11:22.903 +27.038 85.11 1:22.769 82.53

3 13 Chris Hayes-Adams Suzuki SV 650 PI 750 JA MANANDAVAN 7 11:28.180 +1 Lap 73.66 1:35.642 71.66

 Best lap: 153  David Greenwood  - 1:20.178

  700  

1 71 Daniel Jones Yamaha R6 700 Emlyn Garage 8 10:22.273 93.03 1:15.726 90.57

2 63 Eddie Whitehurst Kawasaki ZX 636 700 Bollin Construction 8 10:23.052 +0.779 91.97 1:16.602 90.46

3 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R6 700 Specialist Lifting Solutions 8 10:39.507 +17.234 90.20 1:18.099 88.13

4 68 Darren Wilson Yamaha R6 700 D W Carpentry 8 10:50.206 +27.933 88.45 1:19.645 86.68

5 94 James Barber Honda CBR 600 700 Barber Racing 8 10:59.962 +37.689 87.81 1:20.224 85.40

6 115 Jeanpierre Zaire Yamaha R6 700 JP Racing 8 11:13.650 +51.377 87.68 1:20.344 83.66

7 7 Shaun Wynne Yamaha R6 700 SMWRacing 8 11:22.056 +59.783 85.48 1:22.419 82.63

8 8 Ross Orchard Yamaha R6 700 "NCM, Westcountry Inn, DDR Rac 8 11:40.184 +1:17.911 81.85 1:26.068 80.49

9 33 Jason Wyeth Honda CBR 600 700 JB Clearance & Landscaping 7 11:30.057 +1 Lap 73.11 1:36.353 71.46

 Best lap: 71  Daniel Jones  - 1:15.726

FPS3 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 83.03 mph

PI1300 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 84.18 mph

PI750 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 679.49 mph

700 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 83.78 mph
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RACE 4

Start time: 14:58  Distance: 13.288 miles

Weather: Bright  Track: Dry

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

14/05/2022 - 15/05/2022  /  DONINGTON PARK 14/05/2022 - 15:44  /  Page 2/2

No 420 - Tom Vear - NEW FP3 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD

No 153 - David Greenwood - ESTABLISHED PI750 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD
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Lap Time

  Andrew Howe  

START

1

2 1:21.482

3 1:22.660

4 1:21.833

5 1:22.763

6 1:21.659

7 1:24.544

FINISH

8 1:21.609

  Angus Green  

START

1

2 1:19.499

3 1:20.492

4 1:20.549

5 1:20.823

6 1:22.658

7 1:21.720

FINISH

8 1:21.209

  Chris Hayes-Adams  

START

1

2 1:37.520

3 1:38.724

4 1:37.834

5 1:35.642

6 1:36.787

FINISH

7 1:36.701

Lap Time

  Clive Emerson  

START

1

2 1:26.529

3 1:25.072

4 1:24.857

5 1:28.263

6 1:25.444

7 1:25.136

FINISH

8 1:26.351

  Daniel Jones  

START

1

2 1:17.177

3 1:16.856

4 1:17.410

5 1:16.882

6 1:15.726

7 1:17.458

FINISH

8 1:17.352

  Daniel Kift  

START

1

2 1:23.109

3 1:24.331

4 1:23.902

5 1:24.775

6 1:24.927

7 1:26.405

FINISH

8 1:25.770

Lap Time

  Darren Wilson  

START

1

2 1:19.645

3 1:21.789

4 1:19.927

5 1:20.040

6 1:21.230

7 1:20.283

FINISH

8 1:20.860

  David Fearnley  

START

1

2 1:28.066

3 1:28.291

4 1:27.264

5 1:26.263

6 1:26.199

7 1:26.228

FINISH

8 1:26.600

  David Greenwood  

START

1

2 1:22.241

3 1:22.084

4 1:21.261

5 1:21.062

6 1:20.178

7 1:20.626

FINISH

8 1:20.529
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Lap Time

  Dean Ratcliff  

START

1

2 1:19.404

3 1:19.028

4 1:20.318

FINISH

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:16.835

3 1:17.378

4 1:17.296

5 1:17.633

6 1:16.602

7 1:16.749

FINISH

8 1:17.603

  James Barber  

START

1

2 1:21.005

3 1:22.005

4 1:22.891

5 1:22.187

6 1:20.905

7 1:21.861

FINISH

8 1:20.224

  James Mchardy  

START

1

2 1:16.910

3 1:17.679

4 1:16.696

5 1:16.856

6 1:16.921

7 1:16.473

FINISH

8 1:16.707

Lap Time

  Jason Wyeth  

START

1

2 1:38.949

3 1:37.282

4 1:39.148

5 1:37.840

6 1:36.444

FINISH

7 1:36.353

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START

1

2 1:22.333

3 1:31.005

4 1:23.192

5 1:22.948

6 1:20.935

7 1:20.344

FINISH

8 1:22.061

  Joe Oneill  

START

1

2 1:23.139

3 1:24.435

4 1:24.916

5 1:23.821

6 1:22.769

7 1:23.780

FINISH

8 1:25.309

  Jonathan Power  

START

1

2 1:23.871

3 1:24.827

4 1:25.694

5 1:23.711

6 1:22.720

Lap Time

7 1:23.564

FINISH

8 1:24.533

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:19.966

3 1:20.293

4 1:18.931

5 1:18.791

6 1:19.565

7 1:18.716

FINISH

8 1:18.664

  Matt Orford  

START

1

2 1:22.556

3 1:23.141

4 1:23.775

5 1:25.456

6 1:23.320

7 1:23.479

FINISH

8 1:22.615

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:18.099

3 1:18.974

4 1:19.562

5 1:19.705

6 1:20.184

7 1:18.791

FINISH

8 1:19.944

  Paul Stones  

START

1

2 1:22.149
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Lap Time

3 1:21.969

4 1:21.560

5 1:21.580

6 1:21.244

7 1:21.803

FINISH

8 1:20.594

  Rodger Wibberley  

START

1

2 1:21.903

3 1:21.407

4 1:21.589

5 1:22.084

6 1:22.644

7 1:21.780

FINISH

8 1:20.182

  Ross Orchard  

START

1

2 1:26.995

3 1:26.415

4 1:26.191

5 1:26.355

6 1:26.068

7 1:26.111

FINISH

8 1:26.611

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

2 1:22.419

3 1:23.628

4 1:23.817

5 1:25.572

6 1:25.617

7 1:24.415

FINISH

8 1:25.959

  Simon Spooner  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:30.809

3 1:30.737

4 1:30.731

5 1:30.628

6 1:27.446

FINISH

7 1:28.830

  Tom Vear  

START

1

2 1:17.436

3 1:17.624

4 1:17.505

5 1:17.585

6 1:16.792

7 1:19.757

FINISH

8 1:18.678
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26.

Start

Lap 1 121 420 63 71 52 73 5 68 118 153 81 94 38 164 7 115 17 19 37 190 228 8 20 515 33 13

Lap 2 121 63 420 71 52 73 5 68 81 118 94 153 38 164 7 115 17 19 37 190 228 8 20 515 13 33

Lap 3 121 63 71 420 52 73 5 68 81 118 94 153 38 164 7 17 19 190 37 115 228 8 20 515 33 13

Lap 4 121 63 71 420 52 73 5 68 81 118 153 94 38 164 7 17 19 190 115 37 228 8 20 515 13 33

Lap 5 121 71 63 420 52 5 68 81 118 153 94 164 38 7 17 19 115 190 37 228 8 20 515 13 33

Lap 6 121 71 63 420 52 5 68 81 153 118 94 164 38 17 115 7 19 190 37 228 8 20 515 13 33

Lap 7 121 71 63 420 52 5 68 81 153 118 94 164 38 115 17 7 190 37 19 228 8 20 515 13 33

Lap 8 121 71 63 420 52 5 68 81 153 118 94 164 38 115 17 7 37 190 19 228 8 20
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DONINGTON PARK

FPR CLASSIC SUPERBIKES FP3

LOVE LIFE & RIDE PRE INJECTION 1300 & 750 

METZELER / DTR STREETSTOCKS 700

RACE 14

STARTING GRID

7 Laps = 13.699 Km
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 121121 James Mchardy 7171 Daniel Jones 6363 Eddie Whitehurst

 - 2 - 420420 Tom Vear 5252 Paul Messenger 55 Lewis Rees

 - 3 - 6868 Darren Wilson 8181 Angus Green 153153 David Greenwood

 - 4 - 118118 Rodger Wibberley 9494 James Barber 164164 Paul Stones

 - 5 - 3838 Andrew Howe 115115 Jeanpierre Zaire 1717 Matt Orford

 - 6 - 77 Shaun Wynne 3737 Jonathan Power 190190 Joe Oneill

 - 7 - 1919 Daniel Kift 228228 Clive Emerson 88 Ross Orchard

 - 8 - 2020 David Fearnley 515515 Simon Spooner 1313 Chris Hayes-Adams

 - 9 - 3333 Jason Wyeth 7373 Dean Ratcliff


